E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
5-
02

Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com4 / 4
Accessories
Type code Ident no. Dimension drawing
IMC 1.5/ 5-ST-3.81 BK 7580954 Power Bridge Connection Terminal
MCVR 1.5/ 5-ST-3.81 BK 7580955 Power Bridge Connection Terminal
MC 1.5/ 5-ST-3.81 BK 7580956 Power Bridge Connection Terminal
E/ME TBUS NS35 BK 7580957 Power Bridge Connection Terminal
IMX12-PS02-UI-UIR-
PR/24VDC/CC
7580611 Power supply module power bridge; Collective fault signal via
relay; Single and redundant power supply via terminals; Re-
movable screw terminals
IMX12-SC-2X-4BK 7580940 Screw terminals for IM(X)12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. of 2-pin black terminals
IMX12-SC-2X-4BU 7580941 Screw terminals for IM(X) 12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. of 2-pin blue terminals
IMX12-CC-2X-4BK 7580942 Spring terminals for IM(X)12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. black terminals, 2-pin
IMX12-CC-2X-4BU 7580943 Spring terminals for IM(X)12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. blue terminals, 2-pin